

**Present: Sri Utpal Misra(JO code WB00659)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Misc. Arbitration (Com) 95 of 2024**  
**CNR No: WBSP18-000035-2024**

**Order No. 01**  
**20.03.2024**

In the matter of:  
An application under  
Section 9 of the Arbitration  
and Conciliation Act, 1996

And  
In the matter of:  
Syndicate Plaza Pvt. Ltd.&  
02 Ors.

Vs.  
M/s Dhar Realtors Private  
Limited & 01 Ors.

**ORDER**

Plaintiffs file the instant Misc. Case duly being complied with the prescribed formalities of e-filing procedure under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 alongwith Vokalatnama and Court Fee of Rs. 500/-, which is paid correct.

Let the same be registered as Misc. Arbitration (Com).

Requisite along with process fee has been filed.

Note in register.

Issue summon at once.

Fix **23.04.2024 at 11:00 a.m.** for S/R and appearance of Respondents.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, PurbaMedinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur &Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram