

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Misc. Arbitration (Com) 95 of 2024**  
**CNR No.WBSP18-000035-2024**

Order No. 05  
30.08.2024

*In the matter of:*  
*An application Under Section*  
*9 of the Arbitration &*  
*Conciliation Act, 1996.*

*And*

*In the matter of:*  
*Syndicate Plaza Pvt. Ltd &*  
*02 Ors.*

*Vs.*

*M/s Dhar Realtors Private*  
*Limited & 01 Ors.*

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for appearance of the Respondent No 2 and filing affidavit in reply by the Petitioner to the application under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 .*

*Petitioners and Respondent no. 1 have filed their respective haziras.*

*Petitioner has filed fresh Vakalatnama. Let it be kept with the record.*

*Respondent No. 1 has filed original Board of Resolution by way of firisty. Let it be kept with the record.*

*Petitioners have filed a petition praying for time to file affidavit in reply on the ground as stated therein. Copy served .*

*Heard , considered and prayer is allowed as a special last chance .*

*Fix **18.11.2024 at 10.45 a.m** for appearance of the Respondent No 2.*

***To date** for filing affidavit in reply by the Petitioner to the application under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 as a special last chance.*

*Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.*

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore*  
*For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,*  
*Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore*  
*For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,*  
*Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*